Village of Adrian

Adrian, Minnesota

November 6th. 1959

Office of Secretary of State St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Sirs:

I understand your office is to have notice of the changes made in Village Governments. At our election held November 3rd. it was voted to change from the standard form to Optional Plan A. I am enclosing a certification pertaining to same.

If this is not sufficient please let me know.

Sincerely yours

Village Clerk

#14322 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED NUV 1 % 1959

Jacques Kolon Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE

I, P.J.Kussman, the duly elected, qualified and acting clerk of the Village of Adrian, County of Nobles, State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that on October 12th. 1959 the Village Council of the above mentioned Village in Regular Monthly Session did make and approve the following resolution,-

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the respective offices of Village Clerk, Treasurer and Assessor of the Village of Adrian having become ever increasing positions of responsibility, and

WHEREAS, the Village Council feels itself in an advantageous position to weigh the qualifications of persons for such offices and to fill same by appointment,

DO HEREBY RESOLVE, to place before the voter at the next Village election to be held November 3rd. 1959, the question,-

"Shall Optional Plan A, modifying the standard form of Village government by providing for the appointment by the council of the clerk, tresurer and assessor, be adopted for the government of the Village."

On November 63rd. 1959 the question was placed upon the ballot of the Annual Village Election as here set forth,-

OPTIONAL PLAN A

Shall Optional Plan A, modifying the standard plan of Village government by providing for the appointment by the council of the clerk, treasurer and assessor, be adopted for the government of the village?

()	IN FAVOR OF OPTIONAL PLAN A
()	OPPOSED TO OPPTONAL PLAN A

The result of said election was as follows. Out of 155 votes caste 77 voted in favor of Optional Plan A, and 65 voted opposed to Optional Plan A.

On Wednesday November 4th. 1959 the Village Council of the Village of Adrian met as a Canvassing Board and did canvass the election results and declared Optional Plan A approved by the vote of the people.

Dated November 5th. 1959

Village Clerk

Seal

#14322 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MOVI ? 1959

Secretary of State

#14322 O.D.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FIELD
NUV 1 1 1959

Jacque Holoman
Secressy of State